ZONING INFORMATION TABLE — Z

ONE | (INDUSTRIAL) |

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

Min. Lot Size 10,000 SF 54,505 SF (1.25 Acres) | 54,505 SF NO—CHANGE
Min. Lot Width 80’ 200.12° 200.12° NO—CHANGE
Min. Front Yard 10’ N/A (RAZED BLDG) 10.0° (North / East)
Min. Side Yard 0’ N/A (RAZED BLDG) 76.2° (S) 200.9° (W)

Min. Rear Yard N/A (CORNER LOT)| N/A (CORN

ER LOT) N/A CORNER LOT

Max. Bldg. Height 50’

N/A (RAZED BLDG.)

Less Than 50’ (30't)

Max. Impervious (Bldg. & Drive)

55.0% (30,003 sf)

67.1% (36.585 sf)

SCREENED 20'x8'
DUMPSTER PAD

HIGHLAND
LAKE ROAD

N/

1500 GALLON
GREASE TRAP

ZONING INFORMATION / PARKING REQUIREMENTS

"Prepared By: Laurel Engineering, LLC”

Generdal Notes:

Zone = LB = (Local Business)

Map 128 Block & Lot &

Total Lot Area = 1.25 Acres = 54,505 sf

Total Proposed Site Disturbance

Parking Requirements:
Section 5.13.4, Table 1, 7.50

Proposed Gross Floor Area (GFA) = 7385 sf
Parking Requirements; 1 seat per 350sf GFA
Required Parking Stalls = 7385 sf / 350 stalls/sf = 22 Stalls

Parking Stalls Provided on this plan

1.25 Acres (54,505 sf)

70 stalls + 1 Van HC Stall

- N
R T ST & and 3 HC Stalls
—
@ ‘X . - Topography:
~
~
& - - e — ‘: . .
CB. m - S SN\ Property / Topography Prepared by Timothy G Wyllie LS
7553 (o A - I \ Licensed Land’ Surveyor
S R @ _ = SNEF- — = \ — <
—= —= _—"n 166 _ _—— - \
CB. = — — Tant -/ — 17.9 \ A
— - Wnght 71 \
T.F.=726.8 E‘ — — - —— - /7 = £\ O
S (Y Q_/728/ AL //// //// /// /E/ // 71879 718.4 \'8 \ MOHhOle
— - R - - - i 718.7 a - _
N - aLE GUIDE - - - o /7//\,0\0V . 719.2\20\0718.6 =\ T e CZ © T.F.=7251 . . . . .
- EX. CcA — - _— 14° 3 0 °)717.9 ) ® @ \ Approved by the City of Torrington Planning and Zoning Commission
T - — N/vﬂ 9 Sanitary e
- - CHD. . — = 608 L Sanitary Sewer RH \ Sheets 1 through 5 Inclusive
—— - ___ Monument e 17.7 Sewer CIecTout & \
- - — - /(fgn/ﬁ:// 717.5 Cleanout Inv.=717.0 8 \ \
- — Y — - Inv.=717.4 Manhole
—— — — M ted” 1 .
- —SNET - Highway Line - = 718.6 Vs 722 T.F.=721.3 Final Approval: i
- - — — 718.4 719.2 \ ~ —— Chairperson
= R s T B \ Existing N\ \ ~|— Inv.=715.3
= — - - — = wa . :
- = ///// _— ///:/ 718.4 \ FRE \ Foundation Date
— — — - - End of Water Main
- - - - - — 719.2 \ . 4.
o - - - /@ - /7\8 > 158 N \ é_ - Expiration Date:
. —— — — /66/ 7174 A PROPOSED RESTAURANT %b TF.=717.4
— — — -~ —_ .= .
- - A= 7 Q “ O\ 7385 SF — FFOELEV 719.8 neayirps \ | \ Ve FL=714.2 (W)
- —— — e » \ ’ | S 12"RCP_F.L.=713.3 (N)
e - o —_ 71 10. N ~ e ° \ Sump=712.1% THIS IS AN
(found) - — . eeont YOU T — 7174 ' n7.7 '718.3 ) N 720 LAUREL ENGINEERING, LLC
= —_ Fr F 716.5 J
- E = ! co B
718.4 \ TF=7183 :
_ - % 0 I / \ 15"RCP F.L.=712.9 (W)
$716.8 . RN s R o L I l @ 15"RCP F.L.=712.9 (S)
o 716.8 s 5 x —~ =< \718-5. 719.2 718.4 / 15”"RCP F.L.=712.9 (E)
N\ S 2, = - '
> v ST T 7165 - o F — = L Sump=712.8 £ VICINITY MAP 12 PINEWOODS RD
. SO~ — . z ) \ —\ A3 | \ \ @) CONSTRUCTION -
e res - ~ v C \ \\ ENTRANCE - REPAIR
716.8 —~ ~ AS REQD THROUGHOUT
: - PSR e . Z WY \pee— S > | ! 0O e CONS'I('QRUCTIOONUPHA(\)SUE
PARCEL B e UL - - NE\STEP — 773 l X
NJF = e 717.3 118.2 7181 . AT&T OR UNTIL BINDER COURSE
~RICKY A. SHERBURNE o 7165 = \ ! O = 77 Tie & woeur 'S IN-PLACE Aot
- - . g 3 . W/L|GHT 1;F’|r_:5\'.-poc_l§‘l-'<!\.
~ VOL.1206 — PG.271 = 3 = 17 —=\"717.6 %»
MBL 242,/003,/006 2 = — x 217.6 717.3 5174
3490 Winsted Road © = 717.61 o)\ 718.1 L 4
Zone LB-R e \e= 717.3 Y C N P . \ | CB.
' s E 7170 6.0 y Sthic st ’ \\ | T.F.=718.3
’ v ° 12"RCP F.L.=713.4
716.9 NS 716.6
4 ST s 12"RCP F.L.=713.2
*716.8 A‘z , Z Sump=713.0+
N ° 716 I
SRS g | 3 Z— el ; Ry L
- ZONE B — __ f ) ”
- e \l/ o TF 716.1 T 715.7 12 4ps ' =
. — 00 YR Froot=—L ,716.3 NV 7135 INV 711.3 '
ELEV 711.9
/ 2T 15 STALLS \Q % CB
e e = o sTALS 716.4 — N TF.=714.1 w
\ — - 15"RCP F.L.=708.7 (W
— '/‘.‘!— 15"RCP F.L.=708.7'(S)
= T A\ L= efmast 15"RCP F.L.=708.7'(E) Google Earth
I — -— Ilron Pip 714 Sump=708.6i 0016 g
b B e Qound) L~
\ o
716.5 N N\ -
/
\_\_ SN - /
_ Dssaon _ N SITE /| GRADING PLAN
S89° 19’ 20.00"W / — —\389" 19 20.00"W S )
=~ = TF.=712.5 '
— : . I5°ROP F.L=709.1 (N) MARINO'S RESTAURANT
e Sump=707.7%

—_ —— _ — — —

N/F
THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND
POWER COMPANY
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PARKING STALL COUNT:

13 STALLS

11 STALLS

6 STALLS

11 STALLS

7 STALLS

4 STALLS

15 STALLS

3 HC STALLS

3 STALLS + 1 HC STALL

70 STALLS + 3 HC STALLS AND 1

HC VAN STALL

10" Right of Way

Refer to Vol.131-Pg.300
& Vol.142 — Pg.359

(dotted area)

BENCHMARK
Mag Nail in old
Utility Pole
Elev=717.66"
(NGVD 1929)

Existing Drainage

Prepared For

Right of Way

EROSION CONTROL
FILTER FABRIC SYSTEM
555+ LF (TYP.)

NOTE:

PROVIDE EROSION CONTROL

AT ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED
CATCH BASINS OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASE - SEE SESC PLAN DETAILS AND
NARRATIVE SHEET 5 - INCLUDES TWO
EXISTING AND FIVE PROPOSED CATCH
BASINS
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Connecticut
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Previous / Existing

/ Existing / Proposed
Outline of Impervious Surface Area 30,637 sf

Lot Area = 54,505 sf

— e C——— —

Previous / Existing impervious Surface Area:

T
|
|

136 sf
Permeable
Area

499 sf
Permeable

~ Area

Total Impervious Surace area outline = 30,637 sf
Total Interior Permeable Surface Areas = 634 sf
Total (Net) Impervious Surface Areas = 30,003 sf
Total Lot Size = 54,505 sf
Total Impervious Lot Coverage = 30,003 / 54,505 = 55.0%
PREVIOUS / EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (55.0%) _
- / -
- / -
- / -
- - / B
/
_ - — Existing / Proposed
Lot Area = 54,505 sf

Outline of Impervious Surface Area 38,554 sf
Permeable Planter 20 sf

_—

Parmeable Pavers /

— e C——— —

Proposed Impervious Surface Area:

Total Impervious Surace area outline = 38,554 sf
Total Interior Permeable Surface Areas = 1,773 sf
Total (Net) Impervious Surface Areas = 36,781 sf
Total Lot Size = 54,505 sf
67.5%

Total Impervious Lot Coverage = 36,781 / 54,505 =

Existing / Previous
Building Area = 6046 sf

Existing / Proposed
/ Lot Area = 54,505 sf

— e C——— —

Existing / Previous Building Coverage:

Total Building Coverage = 6,046 sf
Total Lot Size = 54,505 sf
11.1%

Total Building Coverage = 6,046 / 54,505 =
PREVIOUS / EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE (11.1%)

Proposed Building Area
Including Walk-In Cooler = 7385 sf

—_—

// Existing / Proposed
,l Lot Area = 54,505 sf

/

——

e—— - — T SITE / GRADING PLAN - BUILDING COVERAGE

[ __ __ __
Proposed Building Coverage:
Total Bui/di.ng ?overage = 7,385 sf I M P E RVI O U S S U RFAC E AREAS
Total Buiding G e MARINO'S RESTAURANT

Total Building Coverage = 7,385/ 54,505 =

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE (13.5%)

Prepared For
Cheryl and Christian Marino

Connecticut

Torrington

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (67.1%)
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SITE OVERLAY

MARINO'S RESTAURANT
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PERMANENT STABILIZATION MEASURES

Implement stabilization measure within three days of final grading. VARIES WIDTH VARIES VARIES
Loam, Seed and Mulch: 3”(AFTER BIT CONCRETE

Immediately following rough grading activities, bring all disturbed areas to final grade with four inches of COMPACT|QN) CL—2 WEARING

loam. PLACED_ IN SURFACE

Loam shall be free of large stones and roots and other deleterious materials such as wood, pieces of TWO 1 '21

pavement, metals, trash, etc. and shall be of such quality as to readily promote germination of grass LIFTS ( AFTER X—SLOPE

seed. COMPACTION) — AS SHOWN ON

Prior to seeding, lime and fertilize according to soil test or, at a minimum, apply lime at a rate of 100 SITE PLAN 1—»

Ibsli/1000 sq. ft. and 10-10-10 fertilizer at a rate of 6 Ibs./1000 sq. ft. Work lime and fertilizer into

soll.

Unless specified otherwise by an expert, apply grass seed at the following rates: :C_D \\

MIXTURE 1 LBS./1000 SF
Kentucky Bluegrass  2.25
Creeping Red Fescue 2.25
Perennial Ryegrass 0.50

5.00
MIXTURE 2 LBS./1000 SF
Creeping Red Fescue
Redtop

Tall Fescue or
Smooth Bromegrass

Ibs./1000 sq. ft. Mulch must be free of weeds and coarse matter. Spread mulch by hand or by mulch

anchored jute mesh or equal is preferred by the engineer but not required on slopes steeper than

The contractor shall irrigate all seeded areas until a stand of grass, acceptable to the Owner, is
established.

The contractor shall be responsible for all seeded areas. If topsoil, seed, and/or mulch is washed away
by rainfall, the contractor shall restore the area.

Sunny areas 1 1
Shady areas 5 5

ESTABLISH TURF

PLANT NO. 7
EASTERN WHITE PINES /

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE J

SHALL BE 10” IN DEPTH AFTER

COMPACTION PLACED IN ?

TWO COURSES (’
2

TYPICAL SECTION v

HIGHLAND
LAKE ROAD

Immediately after seeding operations, cover the seedbed with hay or straw muich at a rate of 100 BITU M I NOUS P ARKI N G
o buldozer (cleata paralel to"contour) on slopes. fatter than 3t V. If not specifcaly required hereln, AND DRIVEWAY AREAS Q 0 O \)

NTS

ESTABLISH TURF

R O AD

PERMEABLE PAVER
WALKWAY / SIDEWALK
/ PATIO 1780 SF

PLANT NO. 3
RED MAPLES
1 EA
ESTABLISH TURF
-
- | ; P C@
— . \
CURB STOP
- (TYP. 25 REQD.) @
@ PERMEABLE PAVER PLANT NO. 4
WALKWAY / SIDEWALK DAY LILY
ot o S5 5
FLOWERING : [ ] = @) AT&T
L CRAB APPLE = =
- 2 EACH PLANT NO. 4 1= 2138
DAY LILY
PLANT NO. 4 FILL AREAS - ® W/LIGHT
DAY LILY MIN. 20 TOTAL -
FILL AREAS R o
MIN. 20 TOTAL o ,
SITE
LIGHTING
(TYP) ( )
“ + +
) AR, PLANT NO.6 ___/ ESTABLISH TURF Z
— e RHODODENDRON
6 EACH
DAY LILY ESTABLISH TURF DAY LILY
© 8 L \
& MIN. 30 TOTAL .
\% %
/ @ 8 FT LONG BENCH SEAT
ESTABLISH ———
TURF @
PLANT NO. 2 S PLANT NO.6
LAUREL 7 EACH —_— } RHODODENDRON
/ \@ | N s PLANT NO. 4 9 EACH I
| pp—— ——— DAY LILY I =
I —— — FILL AREAS =
MIN. 30 TOTAL
| -
Utilit
. Y 44 Rebar
: Pale »
! 9
3/4"¢ Hole
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BUMPER / CURB STOP

NTS

PERMEABLE PAVER MAINTENANCE SYSTEM:
MONTHLY;

REMOVE DEBRIS SUCH AS GRASS CLIPPINGS, SEDIMENT, TRASH AND DRIVEWAY RATED CONCRETE PAVERS
LEAVES SEASONALLY; INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

VACUUM SWEEP THE PAVEMENT ONCE OR TWICE A YEAR TO REMOVE
SEDIMENT AND PREVENT CLOGS

EACH WINTER, REMOVE SNOW WITH A RUBBER-TIPPED SHOVEL OR
PLOW TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO PAVEMENT SURFACE

INSPECT STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT,
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NEEDED;

INSPECT PERMEABLE PAVEMENT AFTER STORMS TO ENSURE PROPER
DRAINAGE, WATER SHOULD NOT POND FOR MORE THAN 36 HRS.

SAND BEDDING COURSE —™
3’ COMPACTED CLEAN GRAVEL —=]
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ON

BOTTOM AND SIDE OF OPEN
GRADED BASE

PERMEABLE PAVER DETAIL
NTS

NOTES:

1. The Bituminous Concrete lip curbing

1" MIN.

CURB EDGE RESTRAINT
(PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS)

REVERSE SHOULDER SLOPE
MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY
ENGINEER IN LOCATIONS
WHERE HIGH GROUND WATER
OR SUBSTANTIAL SURFACE
RUNOFF IS PRESENT.

is to be set on the binder course. o
<
2. Tack coat is required if curb is not installed within :'
48 hours after placement of the binder course. 2
3
Pavement .
9
R=2”
/ ”
3” Bituminous Concrete 1/2" per ft.
Class 2 Placed In Two Lifts <21
Bituminous
6” i Concrete
48
( e T B
A
10” Processed Aggregate Base
Placed & Compacted in 2 Lifts 3

Binder course to extend
3” minimum beyond curb.

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

LIP CURBING DETAIL

NTS

#4 Rebar

PLANTINGS TABLE

COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME NO. | QTY. SIZE
Flowering Crab Apple (prairie fire) | Malus (ionsis) 1 2 2” to 2.5"
Laurel Kalmia Latifolia 2 7 15" — 18"
Red Maple Acer Rubrum 3 1 2” TO 2.5"
Day Lily Lillium 4 160 1 gal.
Arborvitae Dark American Thuja occidentalis 5 0 8" (Height)
Rhododendron Azalea P.J.M. 6 9 3 gal.
Eastern White Pine Pinus Strobus 7 5 2" to 2 1/2"
All beds shall be covered with 3" of bark mulch

All other un—paved areas shall receive a 4” layer of loam, lime, grass seed and mulch.

e LANDSCAPING / PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN
AND MISCELLANEOUS SITE DETAILS

=
7

Torrington

MARINO'S RESTAURANT
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Cheryl and Christian Marino

Connecticut
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DRIVE SUPPORT POST AT

ANGLE AND DRAW VERTICAL 2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES TYP.

DRIVE 3" =07 INTO GROUND OUTSIDE
OF ROOT BALL /

\\‘@70
X

PLASTIC OR
RUBBER HOSE

GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST
TO TIGHTEN (TYP.)
(SEE NOTE 4

FINISHED GRADE

4" WOOD—CHIP
MULCH TYP.

ROOT BALL ON

SET TREE WITH TRUNK

=

JOT BALL ON PLANTING FLARE AT SOIL SURFACE
SUBGRADE PLANTING MEDIUM
4” WOOD-CH e
—CHIP EARTH ROOT BALL ON » 4” WOOD—CHIP MULCH TYP.
"~ MULCH | SAUCER TYP.|  UNDISTURBED FLAG TYP
18" BEYOND SUBGRADE ’
EARTH =
SAUCER (TYP.) =
- 4" WOOD—CH|E: 6"’ DEEP EARTH
| < MULCH 18 p SAUCER TYP.
BV - | BEYOND EARTH ‘ FINISHED
X TRE 1/ I5aAE] | AR /A A SAUCER TYP. \. "',,,,," GRADE
X BALL 0 7% N7 777

Bl lllllll;v'l,um;'t o M =7
SPREAD 40° \ \}
ﬁ\
\ SPREAD

V ANCHOR STAKE
TWIE ROOTLL 2 —0 LONG TYP.
DIA R .

SECTION /A
NOTE: U

USE 3 POSTS FOR STAKING DECIDUOUS TREES 3”(76) CALIPER OR GREATER

AND EVERGREEN TREES 8' (2.4m) HIGH OR GREATER. USE 2 POSTS FOR STAKING
DECIDUOUS TREES LESS THAN 3”(76) CALIPER AND EVERGREEN TREES LESS
THAN 8 (2.4m) HIGH.

TWICE ROOT BALL
DIAMETER MIN.

SECTION / B
N

GUYING PLAN

TREE BALL OR
ROOT SPREAD

PLASTIC OR g
RUBBER HOSE
TYP.

PLASTIC OR RUBBER
HOSE TYP.

120" TYP.

SUPPORT POST

TYP. TREE BALL OR
ROOT SPREAD

ANCHOR STAKE
TYP.

GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST TREE GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST TREE
TO TIGHTEN TYP. (SEE NOTE 3) PIT TO TIGHTEN TYP. (SEE NOTE 4) PIT
PLAN PLAN
STAKING PLAN
GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST
RUBBER HOSE TO_TICHTEN TYP.
6'—0"(1.8m) SUPPORT ( )
POST oL ANTING N 3 A 47(102) WOOD—CHIP MULCH
MEDIUM s‘a\{’ | 6"(152) DEEP EARTH SAUCER
\ \\,;,%7 #(102) WOOD—CHIP MULCH
FINISHED - B CER) TR OND EARTH
110 .ﬁ' iy :
GRADE ﬂ. 7 ‘»“ \ 7 53 'll
Y |[fREE BAN
OR ROOT,
PREAD
| |
IN— ROOT BALL ON §
-zuce oot BAT FROTL ARG 47(102) WOOD—CHIP
) SUBGRADE Lo MULCH
" 1
SECTION / € \‘m 8 (122) DEEP EARTH

NG, |

GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST 2.
TREE TO TIGHTEN (TYP.)
PIT (SEE NOTE 3

; i é éPLASTIC OR
TREE BALL RUBBER HOSE

ROOT SPREAD
PLAN

STAKING PLAN FOR LOW BRANCHING DECIDUOUS
AND EVERGREEN TREES FROM 5'(1.5m) TO 8'(2.4m) HIGH.

GRADING PLAN FOR TREES
ON SLOPES
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6" —0" SUPPORT POST
(2" MIN. EMBEDMENT)

PLANTING MEDIUM

4" WOOD—CHIP
/ MULCH
it EARTH SAUCER
FINISHED < / (TSYP DEEP
GRADE / ‘ N
i 4" WOOD—CHIP MULCH
EXTENDED 18" BEYOND
| | EARTH SAUCER TYP.
42 sle,
S EIIA ) /////
93]
| 12 |
SPREAD </J:§
VARIES
TWICE ROOT
BALL DIAMETER MIN.
SECTION / D
DOUBLE STRAND NO. 12 GAUGE TREE
GALVANIZED WIRE TWIST TO PIT

TIGHTEN.

A &

PLASTIC OR RUBBER
HOSE TYP.

TREE BALL OR
ROOT SPREAD
PLAN

STAKING FOR MULTI-STEMMED DECIDUOUS TREES
FROM 5'(1.5m) TO 10'(3.0m) HIGH

PLANTING MEDIUM )

FINISHED GRADE 4" WOOD—CHIP

A

A -
NI
o0 £ ROOT v
< SPREAD 18
>1 LIMIT TYP.
TWICE ROOT
BALL DIAMETER MIN.

**x UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED, WOOD—-CHIP MULCH SHALL
BE PLACED TO A LIMIT OF 18"(457) BEYOND THE CENTER OF
THE OUTERMOST SHRUBS IN SHRUB BED.

PLANTING FOR SHRUBS IN BEDS

PLANTINGS TABLE

COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME NO. | QTY. SIZE
Flowering Crab Apple (prairie fire) | Malus (ionsis) 1 2 2” to 2.5”
Laurel Kalmia Latifolia 2 7 15" — 18”
Red Maple Acer Rubrum 3 1 2” TO 2.5”
Day Lily Lillium 4 100 1 gal.
Arborvitae Dark American Thuja occidentalis 5 10 8" (Height)
Rhododendron Azalea P.J.M. 6 6 3 gal.
Eastern White Pine Pinus Strobus 7 5 2" to 2 1/2”
All beds shall be covered with 3” of bark mulch

All other un—paved areas shall receive a 4” layer of loam, lime, grass seed and mulch.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE PLANTING PIT SIZE SHALL BE TWICE THE
DIAMETER OF THE ROOT BALL IN WIDTH AND
2”7 LESS THAN THE HEIGHT OF THE ROOT BALL.

2. ALL EXTERIOR PACKAGING MATERIAL APPLIED
TO PLANTS SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER THE PLANT
IS LOCATED IN THE PLANTING PIT. CUT AND
REMOVE TWINE, BURLAP OR WIRE BASKETS FROM
THE TOP 2/3RDS OF THE ROOT BALL.

3. USE DOUBLE STRAND NO. 12 WIRE FOR DECIDUOUS
TREES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 3" CALIPER
AND USE DOUBLE STRAND NO. 10 WIRE FOR
EVERGREEN TREES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO
8”(203) CALIPER.

4. TREE TRUNK WRAPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE USED
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

5. PLANTING PITS FOR INDIVIDUAL SHRUBS ON SLOPES
SHALL BE THREE TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE ROOT
BALL IN WIDTH.

6. CALIPER (SIZE) SHALL BE MEASURED AT 6" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

PLANTING )
MEDIUM )
3: 7
~_OR 74
STE, .
EPER 4” WOOD—CHIP MULCH
EARTH SAUCER
6" DEEP 2” WOOD—CHIP MULCH
n @ ”Lijfflw
= A (L) N g FINISHED
< SPREAD GRADE

PLANTING FOR SHRUBS IN INDIVIDUAL

CONTAINER BALL

OR ROOT SPREAD
B/;\rlyvl_lcglARl\/(ljé)T-ll::R PLANTING MEDIUM
(MIN.) NOTE: PLACE PLANTS AT THE SAME DEPTH THAT
THE SEEDLING WAS GROWN IN THE NURSERY.
SECTION

PLANTING FOR SEEDLINGS, VINES AND GROUND
COVER PLANTS IN PITS ON SLOPES

PITS ON SLOPES

LANDSCAPING DETAILS / NOTES

MARINO'S RESTAURANT

Prepared For
Cheryl and Christian Marino

Torrington Connecticut

LAUREL ENGINEERING, LLC

Civil, Seismic, Structural Consultants
48 Center Street - Winsted, Connecticut 06098

License No. 20338

Phone (860) 379-6898 E-Mail laureleng@earthlink.net

Drawing No.
Scale: As Noted Project No.: | 20-105
Drawn By: RrRC File Name: |Landsc... .dwg 2 B
Revised Through:|09/10/20 | Submitted: |09,/24/20




100 WATT HP (MAX.)
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(TYPICAL FOR ALL 7 SITE LIGHTS)

)
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Approved by the City of Torrington Planning and Zoning Commission
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Final Approval:

Date:

Chairperson

Expiration Date:

©
AT&T
2138

W/LIGHT

Lighting Notes:

1. Site contractor shall supply light post, luminaire
and other lighting component product equipment
cut sheets for approval by the Construction Project
Manager prior to purchasing or installing.
2. All conduit and site electrical systems shall meet the
requirements of applicable State of CT Building Code,
applicable Electrical codes and Municipal requirements.

3. Max. luminaire

wattage = 100 watts.

4, All site lights shall be full cut—off fixtures.
5. Contractor shall coordinate overhead electrical
service to the building with the electrical utility company.

3 — #5 Rebar Horiz Wrap 2" 0.C. 7 I > :
SN /\\AW

4 -3’ Diameter Anchor
Bolts with 25" Embedment
Bolt Circle Diameter = 11"

Sch—-40 PVC
Conduit Diameter
As Reqd.
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1" Chamfer As Reqd.

3" Cover

18" Min Cover
£ Over Conduit
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. =/ = As Reqd.
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6'-0" (72)

#8 AWG BARE GROUND
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5 — #5 Rebar Horizontal Wrap 12" O.C.

4 — #5 Rebar Vertical

—1 [ 2" Min. Cover
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5" Cover
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5.17.4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1. All exterior lights and sign illumination shall be designed, located, installed and directed in such
a manner as to:

2. In all non-residential districts and in all areas adjacent to a residential lot, no externally mounted
direct light source shall be visible at the lot line at ground level or above. The illumination
measured at the lot line shall be zero (0.0} foot-candles, excluding driveway entrances.

3. Lighting designed to highlight flagpoles shall be low level (no more than 100-watt incandescent
equivalent} and shall be targeted directly at the flag.

4. Lighting shall include timers or dimmers or sensors to reduce unnecessary light level during
non-business hours to a minimum level required for overnight security.

5. The height of luminaries, except streetlights in public right-of-ways, shall be the minimum
height necessary to provide adequate illumination, but shall not exceed a height of twenty-four
(24) feet. The height of a luminaire shall be measured from the finished grade (not the top of a
supporting concrete base) to the bottom of the luminaire.

6. Light standards within a parking lot shall be located within landscaped islands or buffer strips,
where possible and shall be set back two (2) feet from any parking space unless wheel-stops are
provided.

7. In reviewing and approving outdoor lighting, the Commission may utilize recommendations for
lighting levels as issued by the [lluminating Engineering Society of North America, the

= International Dark-Sky Association, or other reference.

8. The use of owner owned utility poles for outdoor lighting is permitted provided they meet the
requirements of Section 5.17.4.

9. Any light determined by the ZEO to be obtrusive, spill light, upward lighting, light trespass, or
otherwise not in compliance with these regulations shall constitute a violation.

a. Prevent direct or objectionable glare, light trespass, spill light, or obtrusive light;
b. Be shielded if required to control light trespass.

c. Employ soft, transitional light levels that are consistent from area to area;

d. Minimize contrast between light sources, lit areas and dark surroundings;

e. Be confined within the target area.

f. Use full cut off fixtures.

License No. 20338

.
City of Torrington CT
Zoning Regulations Partial Lighting Requirements Section
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LIGHTING PLAN
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4 -3’ Diameter Anchor

Luminaire Schedule Bolts with 25" Embedment
Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Lum. Lumens Lum. Watts LLF BUG Rating Description Q Folt Giele Dlameter =11
—=1 |1 S-BLC SINGLE 7293 70 0.900 B1-U0-G2 Lithonia DSX1 LED P2 40K BLC MVOLT SPA DBLXD - SSS 16 4C DM19AS DBLXD 16FT POLE Q
EZ 1 S3-2 BACK-BACK 8640 70 0.900 B2-U0-G2 Lithonia DSX1 LED P2 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DBLXD - SSS 16 4C DM28AS DBLXD 16FT POLE Z <
E 3 S-4h SINGLE 6945 70 0.900 B1-U0-G2 Lithonia DSX1 LED P2 40K TFTM MVOLT SPA HS DBLXD - SSS 16 4C DM19AS DBLXD 16FT POLE © O D Ve ter
—F=1 12 S5 SINGLE 9234 70 0.900 B3-U0-G2 Lithonia DSX1 LED P2 40K T5M MVOLT SPA DBLXD - SSS 16 4C DM19AS DBLXD 16FT POLE < As Reqd.
] 1 W3 SINGLE 1488 133 0.900 B0-U0-G1 Lithonia DSXW1 LED 10C 350 40K T3M MVOLT DBLXD g g Sch—40 PVC
o 4 W4 SINGLE 1458 133 0.900 B0-U0-Gl Lithonia DSXW1 LED 10C 350 40K T4M MVOLT DBLXD 1" Chamer Ao Read. T
Calculation Summary @ @ h
(] Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min ¥ ol -
(’ SITE Illuminance Fe 0.71 5.7 0.0 N.A. N.A.
‘!1’ PARKING Illuminance Fc 1.51 5.7 0.1 15.10 57.00 Z < 3 Cover
v J 3 — #5 Rebar Horiz Wrap 2" 0.C. T TN MW
PN A ANANANN
Greg Loda / Tom Hannigan oo Over Condutt
Lighting Affiliates - W/ Warming Tepe
1208 Cromwell Ave =A== N
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 ° J - §§:g$?dg;’§p"n .
s Reqd.
website: www.lightingaffiliates.com ; o
. ) ) 3 g
V01c.e Number : (860) 72.1 11471 X 2149 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT n N y
Email Address : gloda@lightingaffiliates.com TYPE AND SIZE @ g o
DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR @ =
(TYP) 1S
Approved by the City of Torrington Planning and Zoning Commission 5
100 WATT HP (MAX.) PP y y g 9 g 2 15 Avc o oo
LUMINAIRES (SHOE BOX) Sheets 1 through 5 Inclusive i 5/8"x8 GROUND BAR
90° CUT-OFFS WITH SHIELDS g
REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE I
LIGHT TRESPASS BEYOND © 4 = #5 Rebar Vertical
THE PROPERTY LINE Fi .
inal Approval: I
(18’ MIN.—20" MAX POLE HEIGHT) = Chairperson o 'Sie ™"
(TYPICAL FOR ALL 7 SITE LIGHTS) Q
Dqte: 5" Cover

Expiration Date:

@ Light Standard Foundation
NTS

Lighting Notes:
1. Site contractor shall supply light post, luminaire
and other lighting component product equipment

cut sheets for approval by the Construction Project
Manager prior to purchasing or installing.

2. All conduit and site electrical systems shall meet the
requirements of applicable State of CT Building Code,
applicable Electrical codes and Municipal requirements.

3. Max. luminaire wattage = 100 watts.

4, All site lights shall be full cut—off fixtures.

5. Contractor shall coordinate overhead electrical

service to the building with the electrical utility company.
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w GRADE
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TURF ESTABLISHMENT TANK DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
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NOTES: ASTM DESIGNATION €913
1. WALLS OF ALL CATCH BASIN OVER 10° DEEP TO BE INCREASED TO 12” ~— 39" FOR 12" ADS —m=—| 4” TOPSOIL NOTES:
THICKNESS. INSIDE DIMENSIONS TO REMAIN THE SAME. 3 10'—1" L 1. JOINT SEALANT IS BUTYL RUBBER
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BEFORE INSTALLATION. TO LATEST AASHTC SPECIFICATION
M—=198. MEETS FEDERAL
3. CATCH BASIN SUMPS SHALL BE OMITTED IF DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. 7 B EpF S S R R R R R TR SPECIFICATION SS—S—0021(210—A).
4. PRECAST CONCRETE SUMP UNITS WILL BE PERMITTED. WALL THICKNESS
2. PIPE INLET AND OUTLET LOCATIONS
SHALL BE THE SAME AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH OTHER MASONRY VARIES
MATERIALS PERMITTED. UNITS SHALL BE SUITABLY REINFORCED TO PREVENT DETECTABLE WARNlNG\ HAVE POLYLOK Il PIPE SEALS, TYPICAL.
CRACKING DURING HANDLING AND PLACING. UNITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY TAPE CUSTOM KNOCKCUTS CAN BE CAST ON
THE ENGINEER BEFORE INSTALLATION. — _ ‘ REQUEST.
. S s I ” 24"x 24" 3. WHEN SPECIFIED THE TANK
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CONCRETE
Finot Ao SERVICE INSTALLATION WITH THE ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE

Chairperson

SECTION 8- ate: COMPANY. ALL TEMPORARY SERVICES SHALL BE PLACED TO
ENSURE THEIR SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE
TYPE C-L CATCH BASIN e COMPLETELY REMOVED WHEN USE IS DISCONTINUED.
NTS 2. COORDINATE SECURITY, TELEPHONE, CABLE TV AND
INTERNET TECHNOLOGY SERVICES WITH HE INDIVIDUAL UTILITY
SERVICE COMPANIES.
3. COORDINATE SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION TO CITY
SERVICE LATERALS WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
THE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY AND THE CITY
| ENGINEER,
o s ™ O D M U 4. COORDINATE STORM SEWER CONNECTIONS TO CITY STORM
I e S WATER SYSTEMS WITH THE CITY'S DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
. e Y WORKS AND CITY ENGINEER.
| atack v conrep mess 5. COORDINATE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS WITH THE
TORRINGTON WATER COMPANY.
g xaee Teneton 6. CONTACT AND IMPLEMENT CALL-BEFORE-YOU-DIG SERVICES

BAR AT ENDS AND

I PRIOR TO ANY SITE EXCAVATION. ( 1-800-922-4455 )
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SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN NARRATIVE
PREPARED USING CURRENT CONNECTICUT GUIDELINES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

1. INTRODUCTION AND PERMIT COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Connecticut P.A. 83—388, this project requires a Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
and Narrative.

This narrative describes the minimum measures required to control soil erosion during and after
construction of the sitework shown on this plan. The soil erosion and sediment control measures shown
on this plan are designed in accordance with a document entitled "Connecticut Guidelines for Soil
Erosion and Sediment Control” as most recently published by the Connecticut Council on Soil and Water
Conservation. The contractor may be required to implement additional measures to prevent site erosion
and sedimentation of downstream waterways.

The contractor is required to obtain copies of, and comply with the conditions of all permits for this
project, including but not limited to:

* Municipal Inland Wetlands Permit
* Municipal Approval of the Erosion Control Plan

The contractor’s activities and operations include all site work and work incidental to the project
including, but not limited to haul roads, waste and disposal areas, staging areas, and field offices. If
any of his activities require approvals above and beyond those already accounted for by the Owner’s
permits, the contractor shall apply for and obtain such permits prior to conducting those operations.

2. PROJECT AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

The project plans show the construction of a new 7385 sf restaurant and the clearing for, formation of
subgrade and subsequent construction of a parking areas associated with the restaurants use. The
subject property is located at 12 Pinewoods Road, Torrington, CT.

3. CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING

Construction sequencing may be as follows:

Prepare site for activity

Install construction entrance

Install erosion and sediment control measures (silt fencing is shown on plans — hay bales may be
substituted)

Remove vegetation within the clearing limits

Remove existing layer of topsoil where excavation is required and stockpile upgradient of all erosion
control measures within project clearing limits.

Excavate for and prepare driveway and parking area subgrade — keep construction entrance in—place
Excavate for and install storm sewer and appurtenances.

Building erection shall be performed simultaneously with site work.

. Install light standards as determined by contractor and approved by the Town of Winchester.

10. Remove construction entrance — Install processed aggregate base throughout drive and parking
areas and bituminous concrete binder course.

11. Install BCLC and bituminous concrete wearing surface. Install HC ramps.

12. Install landscape features, finish lighting and provide topsoil and turf establishment in all disturbed
areas not being paved.

13. Upon strong establishment of turf and vegetative features remove erosion control measures.

CoONO Ok GbhF

The Engineer estimates the single phase construction activities to be completed within 12—36 weeks of
commencement.

Erosion control measures shall remain in—place until turf has been established in all disturbed areas.
4. RESPONSIBILITY

4.1 RESPONSIBILITIES OF OWNER

The Owner is: Marinos LLC 12 Pinewoods Road Torrington CT 06790 — Telephone number (860)
485-3788.

The Owner shall:
A. Provide the contractor / future owners with copies of land—use permits that owner has acquired.
B. Inform all parties involved with the proposed site work of this plan’s objectives and requirements.

4.2 RESPONSIBILITIES OF CONTRACTOR
The contractor is responsible for preventing erosion of the site and for protecting adjacent waterways
from sedimentation.

The contractor shall:

A. Install, monitor, and maintain all of the soil erosion and sediment control measures as shown on
on this plan.

B. Comply with all permit requirements.

C. Provide the Owner, Engineer, and the municipality with 24 hour phone numbers in the event of an
emergency at the site.

5. DESCRIPTION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
5.1 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION MEASURES

Silt Fence / Straw Bales:

Install silt fence as shown on the plans and details. Embed the silt fence into the ground and firmly
anchor it as shown in the details. Remove sediment once levels have reached 1/4 of the effective
fence—height or straw bales. Repair and/or replace silt fence immediately if damaged or deteriorated.
See straw bale detail for proper installation.

Stockpiling or Storage of Excavated Materials:
There shall be minimal stockpiling of topsoil from leaching area. No other materials may be stockpiled
at the site.

Approved by the City of Torrington Planning and Zoning Commission

Sheets 1 through 5 Inclusive

Final Approval:

Chairperson
Date:

Expiration Date:

5.2 PERMANENT STABILIZATION MEASURES

Implement stabilization measure within three days of final grading.

Loam, Seed and Mulch:

Immediately following rough grading activities, bring all disturbed areas to final grade with four inches of
loam.

Loam shall be free of large stones and roots and other deleterious materials such as wood, pieces of
pavement, metals, trash, etc. and shall be of such quality as to readily promote germination of grass
seed.

Prior to seeding, lime and fertilize according to soil test or, at a minimum, apply lime at a rate of 100
Ibs./1000 sq. ft. and 10—10—10 fertilizer at a rate of 6 Ibs./1000 sq. ft. Work lime and fertilizer into
soil.

Unless specified otherwise by an expert, apply grass seed at the following rates:

MIXTURE 1 LBS./1000 SF

Kentucky Bluegrass 2.25
Creeping Red Fescue 2.25
Perennial Ryegrass .50

5.00

MIXTURE 2 LBS./1000 SF

Creeping Red Fescue 2.25

Redtop .25

Tall Fescue or

Smooth Bromegrass 2.25
4.75

Immediately after seeding operations, cover the seedbed with hay or straw mulch at a rate of 100
Ibs./1000 sq. ft. Mulch must be free of weeds and coarse matter. Spread mulch by hand or by mulch
blower. Mulch anchoring is required by tractor drawn anchoring device along contour, or by tracking with
a bulldozer (cleats parallel to contour) on slopes flatter than 3H:1V. If not specifically required herein,
anchored jute mesh or equal is preferred by the engineer but not required on slopes steeper than
3H:1V.

The contractor shall irrigate all seeded areas until a stand of grass, acceptable to the Owner, is
established.

The contractor shall be responsible for all seeded areas. If topsoil, seed, and/or mulch is washed away
by rainfall, the contractor shall restore the area.

Sunny areas 1 1
Shady areas 5 5

5.3 OTHER CONTROLS

Construction Entrance:

Place clean washed stone (CONNDOT No.3 stone) at the site entrance(s) to the length, width and depth
indicated on the plans and details to help remove mud and/or clods of soil from construction vehicles
exiting from the site. Add stone as necessary to maintain adequate serviceability.

Stone Swale:
Stone swales shall be installed as detailed on the project plans.

Jute Nesh:
Where required on 2:1 slopes or steeper a jute mesh matting shall be provided and installed by the
contractor upon request of the Construction Engineer or Town of Winchester.

Sediment Protection at Catch Basins:

All catch basins shall be protected from sediment during construction with the use of sand and or
gravel filled bags. The bags shall be placed around the catch basin to minimize the migration of
sediment into the storm sewer system during construction. the bags shall be placed to a depth of 18"
high and sediment should be periodically removed from the sediment trap areas..

6. GENERAL CONDITIONS

6.1 If erosion control measures are damaged by construction vehicles, acts of vandalism, or severe
weather conditions, the contractor shall immediately remove sediment in the vicinity of the erosion
control measures and repair these measures to a functional condition.

6.2 If, during or after construction, it becomes apparent that existing erosion control measures are
incapable of controlling erosion, the owner, the engineer, or the municipality may require additional
control measures including, but not limited to; additional hay bales, silt fence, sediment basins, or
mechanically anchored muich.

6.3 Refueling of equipment or machinery within 25 feet of any wetland or watercourse is prohibited.

6.4 No materials resulting from construction activities shall be placed in or allowed to contribute to
the degradation of an adjacent wetland or watercourse. Disposal of any material shall be in
accordance with Connecticut General Statutes, including, but not limited to, Sections 22a—207 through
22a-209.

6.5 Stabilize all temporary fill to prevent erosion and to prevent sediment or other particulate matter
from reentering a wetland or watercourse. Restore and revegetate all areas affected by temporary fills
to their original contours or as directed by the Owner. Confine the extent of temporary fill or
excavation to that area necessary to perform the work, as approved by the Owner.

6.6 Dumping of oil, chemicals or other deleterious materials on the ground is forbidden. The
contractor shall provide a means of catching, retaining, and properly disposing of drained oil, removed
oil filters, or other deleterious material. All spills of such materials shall be reported immediately by
the Contractor to the DEP.

NOTES:

1. Place hay bales on contour and

wing last hay bales upslope so that

the top of last hay bales are higher

than the line of straw bales.

2. Stake all hay bales.

S. Maintain and remove sediment

deposits as required during

construction.

4. Regular maintenance shall include

but not be limited to the following;
a.) Removal of sediment build—up
b.) Replacement of damaged units
c.) minimum inspection

requirements include at least

once per week or within 24hrs

of a precipitation event greater

than 0.5"
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